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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-1234

ANSWERED ON- 06/02/2026

HARASSMENT OF INDIAN WORKERS ABROAD

1234. SHRI RAJESH VERMA

DR. D. PURANDESWARI

SHRI ATUL GARG

SMT. SHAMBHAVI

DR. LATA WANKHEDE

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) the estimated number of workers currently employed in the Gulf countries and other overseas destinations, State-wise;

(b) the details of the complaints received from the migrant workers regarding non-payment of wages or harassment abroad, State-wise;

(c) the status of the 'Pre-Departure Orientation Training' (PDOT) centres in the States to sensitize the workers about their rights and safety;

(d) the measures taken to rehabilitate the returnee migrant workers from the war-torn or crisis-hit countries; and
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(e) the Government's initiative to check the activities of illegal recruitment agents operating in the States?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIRTI VARDHAN SINGH)

(a) & (b) Ministry maintains data in respect of Indian workers, holding Emigration Check Required (ECR) passports, proceeding for employment to any of the notified ECR category countries, through e-Migrate portal.

Country-wise and state-wise data on the number of Emigration Clearances (ECs) granted during the last five years is given in Annexure-I. As per records available with Indian Missions/Posts abroad, the details of complaints received and resolved by them during 2021-2025 is given at Annexure-II.

(c) The Pre-Departure Orientation Training Programme (PDOT) is an important collaborative initiative of the MEA and Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship (MSDE) under the Pravasi Kaushal Vikas Yojana (PKVY) launched in January 2018, aiming to enhance the soft skills of the emigrant workers in terms of the culture, language, tradition and local rules and regulations of the destination countries.

Currently, the PDOT programme is imparted at 47 Centers across India.
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Details of Pre-Departure Orientation Training (PDOT) centres in States /

UTs are given at Annexure-III.

(d) The responsibility of reintegration of returned Indian migrants rests with the State governments from where the emigrants belong. Various State Governments have developed ways and means to reintegrate workers returning from abroad.

(e) Government accords highest priority to the safety, security and well-

being of Indian nationals proceeding for employment abroad. As per the Emigration Act 1983, no person/agency can function as Recruiting Agent (RA) without a valid license issued by the Registering Authority i.e.

Protector General of Emigrants. Mandatory registration of RA is aimed to reduce fraud and exploitation of prospective Indian emigrants proceeding for employment abroad. It is also mandatory for ECR passport holders proceeding for employment to any of the 19 notified Emigration Check Required (ECR) countries to obtain Emigration Clearance (EC) from the office of the Protector of Emigrants (POE).

As and when complaints against illegal agents/dubious firms luring Indian youth in false recruitment offers through various channels are received, such matters are referred to the State police for investigation and prosecution under the relevant legal provisions of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (BNS) and other legislations in place including the ones enacted by the some State Governments. Nodal officers have been appointed by respective State Governments for information sharing between the office of the Protector of Emigrants and the State authorities. In the Cyber domain, action is also taken against illegal recruiting agents in association with Indian Cybercrime Coordination Centre (I4C), MHA and State Police authorities. Requests to take down social media posts of illegal Recruiting Agents from all over India have been regularly shared with I4C.

Ministry also issues advisories through eMigrate portal, social media handles and other modes of publicity about the perils of fake job rackets and ways to prevent the same. Till December 2025, a list of 3,505 unregistered agents has been published on the eMigrate portal to caution the prospective emigrants. The awareness campaign on safe and legal migration through eMigrate portal is carried out by the Ministry across the country from time to time by conducting workshops, trainings, information sessions, digital campaigns for media groups, police officials and law enforcement agencies, local administration, aspiring recruiting agents, entrepreneurs and general public. During these sessions awareness on emigration regulations, schemes beneficial for emigrants like Pravasi Bharatiya Bima Yojana (PBBY), Pre-Departure Orientation Training (PDOT), eMigrate portal and various advisories issued by Indian Embassies are brought to the notice of all stakeholders including job seekers, and advise them to verify all antecedents of Recruiting Agents before accepting any kind of employment offer and not be enticed and entrapped in the fraudulent job offers.

*****
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Annexure-I

No. of Emigration Clearances granted (2021-2025)

State/

Destination

BAHRA

IN

INDON

ESIA

IRA

Q

JORD

AN

KUWAI

T

LEBA

NON

MAL

AYSI

A

OMAN QATAR
SAUDI

ARABIA

SOUTH

SUDAN

SUD

AN

THAIL

AND
UAE

GRAND

TOTAL

ANDAMAN

& NICOBAR
1 1 2 6 2 1 26 7 46

ANDHRA

PRADESH
1778 805 42 50698 572 3156 6244 6707 6199 76201

ARUNACHA

L PRADESH
7 1 9 6 23

ASSAM 90 6 5608 2 86 346 659 6465 892 14154

BIHAR 6996 3 236 3487 11380 191 2943 21609 37018 120266 24 1083 314668
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5 86

CHANDIGAR

H
41 7 240 61 68 73 249 275 1014

CHHATTISG

ARH
15 5 1 55 7 30 54 275 127 569

DADRA &

NAGAR

HAVELI

3 1 2 4 5 15

DAMAN &

DIU
1 9 3 17 17 61 108

DELHI 115 35 102 726 23 53 391 527 3551 1 3 1529 7056

GOA 39 2 1 1413 2 84 90 245 233 2109

GUJARAT 511 38 48 2519 14 96 2938 3258 4185 4 4387 17998
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HARYANA 144 45 39 656 15 179 232 364 2472 2010 6156

HIMACHAL

PRADESH
37 14 1 277 1 14 100 115 784 460 1803

JAMMU &

KASHMIR
54 13 3497 7 58 201 1212 13693 1 1392 20128

JHARKHAN

D
535 143 127 993 1 1647 2090 1684 8000 1 5487 20708

KARNATAK

A
469 1 41 104 3806 132 2783 3816 10824 4814 26790

KERALA 2684 62 56 7059 3 462 9951 8140 43016 5022 76455

LADAKH 5 1 1 7

LAKSHADW

EEP
1 1 9 1 12
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MADHYA

PRADESH
69 7 11 1826 4 16 285 272 2220 1 672 5383

MAHARASH

TRA
741 1 53 176 4318 95 2210 5843 10289 8 7115 30849

MANIPUR 2 5 2 4 6 139 4 162

MEGHALAY

A
7 1 2 28 15 53

MIZORAM 1 2 2 5

NAGALAND 5 1 2 2 6 4 20

ODISHA 2102 333 461 2253 27 414 3423 5506 5262 5 1 9138 28925

PUDUCHER

RY
25 350 127 136 110 556 184 1488

PUNJAB 3400 1 192 169 5916 54 488 4579 8578 9043 2668 59105
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5

RAJASTHAN 1756 278 75 16595 43 167 7810 12787 42270 1 2
4100

6
122790

SIKKIM 2 4 11 10 27

TAMIL

NADU
2055 1 250 181 14587 7

1513

3
10660 8094 31292 1 1

1759

9
99861

TELANGAN

A
3552 190 352 4152 456 5644 5051 10290 4

1778

1
47472

TRIPURA 109 1 2 2438 1 426 111 183 1457 417 5145

UTTAR

PRADESH
9249 6

197

7
5516 61726 277 4350 39218 34917 316311 30 2

1321

76
605755

UTTARAKH

AND
192 1 37 35 1571 3 191 965 669 9621 2 1735 15022
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WEST

BENGAL
2662 1

109

5
396 12046 29 8672 7166 11523 56996 3

3192

3
132512

Grand Total 39424 15
798

9
11389

21675

1
702

3685

6

12619

9

15682

5
716591 75 2 18

4277

58

174059

4
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Annexure-II

Name of
the

Country

Name of the
Mission/Post

Number of complaints received/resolved (wage theft, contract substitution, passport confiscation, etc.)

Compla
ints

receive
d

Complain
ts

resolved

Complaint
s received

Complain
ts

resolved

Complain
ts

received

Complain
ts

resolved

Complai
nts

received

Complai
nts

resolved

Compla
ints

receive
d

Compla
ints

resolve
d

2021 2021 2022 2022 2023 2023 2024 2024 2025 2025

Afghanist
an

EOI, Kabul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Albania EOI, Tirana 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 5 5

Algeria EOI, Algiers 8 8 4 4 4 4 7 7 3 3

Angola HCI, Luanda 12 12 10 10 12 12 8 2 8 2

Argentina EOI, Buenos
Aires

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Armenia EOI, Yerevan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Australia HCI,
Canberra

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Australia CGI,
Melbourne

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Australia CGI, Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Australia CGI, Perth 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Australia CGI,
Brisbane

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Austria EOI, Vienna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Azerbaija
n

EOI, Baku 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bahrain EOI, Bahrain 335 327 612 579 711 649 603 594 345 310

Banglade
sh

HCI, Dhaka 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Banglade
sh

AHCI,
Chittagong

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Banglade
sh

AHCI,
Khulna

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Banglade
sh

AHCI,
Rajshahi

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Banglade
sh

AHCI, Sylhet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Belarus EOI, Minsk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Belgium EOI,
Brussels

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bhutan EOI,
Thimphu

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bhutan CGI,
Phuntsholin

g

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Bolivia EOI, La Paz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Botswan
a

HCI,
Gaborone

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

Brazil EOI, Brasilia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Brazil CGI, Sao
Paulo

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bulgaria EOI, Sofia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Burkina
Faso

EOI,
Ouagadougo

u

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cabo
Verde

EOI, Praia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cambodi
a

EOI, Phnom
Penh

0 0 44 44 207 207 982 982 1300 1300

Cameroo
n

HCI,
Yaounde

0 0 0 0 0 0 76 76 0 0

Canada HCI, Ottawa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Canada CGI, Toronto 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Canada CGI,
Vancouver

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chad EOI,
N'Djamena

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Chile EOI,
Santiago

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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China EOI, Beijing 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

China CGI,
Shanghai

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

China CGI,
Guangzhou

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

China CGI, Hong
Kong

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Colombia EOI, Bogota 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cote
D'Ivoire

EOI, Abidjan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Croatia EOI, Zagreb 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cuba EOI, Havana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Cyprus EOI, Nicosia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Czech
Republic

EOI, Prague 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Democrat
ic

Republic
of Congo

EOI,
Kinshasa

0 0 41 30 66 40 50 40 33 25

Djibouti EOI, Djibouti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dominica
n

Republic

EOI, Santo
Domingo

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ecuador EOI, Quito 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Egypt EOI, Cairo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1

Equatoria
l Guinea

EOI, Malabo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eritrea EOI, Asmara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Estonia EOI, Tallinn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Eswatini HCI,
Mbabane

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ethiopia EOI, Addis
Ababa

7 7 10 10 14 14 73 73 54 54

Fiji HCI, Suva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Finland EOI, Helsinki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

France EOI, Paris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

France CGI,
Marseille

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

France CGI, Saint
Denis

(Reunion
Island)

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Gabon HCI,
Libreville

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Georgia EOI, Tbilisi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Germany EOI, Berlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Germany CGI, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Frankfurt

Germany CGI,
Hamburg

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Germany CGI, Munich 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Ghana HCI, Accra 2 2 3 2 5 5 7 6 5 4

Greece EOI, Athens 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 25

Guatemal
a

EOI,
Guatemala

City

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Guyana HCI,
Georgetown

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0

Iceland EOI,
Reykjavik

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Indonesia EOI, Jakarta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Indonesia CGI, Medan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Indonesia CGI, Bali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Iran EOI, Tehran 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 2

Iran CGI, Bandar
Abbas

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Iran CGI,
Zahedan

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Iraq EOI,
Baghdad

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Iraq CGI, Erbil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Ireland EOI, Dublin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Israel EOI, Tel Aviv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Italy EOI, Rome 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Italy CGI, Milan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jamaica HCI,
Kingston

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Japan EOI, Tokyo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Japan CGI, Oska
Kobe

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Japan CGI,
Fukuoka

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Jordan EOI, Amman 0 0 0 0 118 118 23 23 43 43

Kazakhst
an

EOI, Astana 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kazakhst
an

ROI, Almaty 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kenya HCI, Nairobi 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kenya AHCI,
Mombasa

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Kuwait EOI, Kuwait 4339 2910 5660 3820 7820 4517 3728 2055 4081 2608

Kyrgyzst
an

EOI, Bishkek 0 0 0 0 75 75 90 90 105 105


19

Lao PDR EOI,
Vientiane

3 3 81 74 252 244 592 558 1,488 1,421

Latvia EOI, Riga 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4

Lebanon EOI, Beirut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Liberia EOI,
Monrovia

0 0 6 6 4 4 3 3 2 2

Libya EOI, Tripoli 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Lithuania EOI, Vilnius 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Madagas
car

EOI,
Antananariv

o

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malawi HCI,
Lilongwe

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0

Malaysia HCI, Kuala
Lumpur

947 947 412 412 1648 1648 2794 2794 2532 2532

Maldives HCI, Male 203 203 184 184 549 518 1,190 826 855 481

Mali EOI, Bamako 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Malta EOI, Malta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mauritani
a

EOI,
Nouakchott

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Mauritius HCI, Port
Louis

0 0 0 0 3 6 6 2 4 4

Mexico EOI, Mexico 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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City

Mongolia EOI,
Ulaanbaatar

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Morocco EOI, Rabat 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Mozambi
que

HCI, Maputo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Myanmar EOI, Yangon 0 0 399 338 83 89 203 147 1863 1594

Myanmar CGI,
Mandalay

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Myanmar CGI, Sittwe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Namibia HCI,
Windhoek

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nepal EOI,
Kathmandu

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nepal CGI, Birgunj 12 12 3 3 2 2 11 11 20 20

Netherla
nds

EOI, The
Hague

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

New
Zealand

EOI,
Wellington

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

New
Zealand

CGI,
Auckland

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Niger EOI, Niamey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nigeria HCI, Abuja 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Nigeria AHCI, Lagos 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

North
Korea

EOI,
Pyongyang

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Norway EOI, Oslo 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oman EOI, Muscat 1,077 1,067 2,478 1,927 4,281 4,111 3,114 3,016 2,345 2,241

Pakistan HCI,
Islamabad

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Palestine ROI,
Ramallah

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Panama EOI, Panama 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Papua
New

Guinea

HCI, Port
Moresby

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Paraguay EOI,
Asuncion

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Peru EOI, Lima 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Phillipine
s

EOI, Manila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Poland EOI, Warsaw 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Qatar EOI, Doha 1,551 1,552 436 568 139 121 162 334 135 257

Republic
of Congo

EOI,
Brazzaville

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Republic EOI, 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
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of Guinea Conakry

Romania EOI,
Bucharest

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russia EOI,
Moscow

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10

Russia CGI, St.
Petersburg

0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 5 5

Russia CGI,
Vladivostok

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russia CGI, Kazan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Russia CGI,
Yekaterinab

urg

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rwanda HCI, Kigali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Sao
Tome and
Principe

EOI, Sao
Tome and
Princepe

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Saudi
Arabia

EOI, Riyadh 1128 1122 1947 1941 2279 2250 2223 1999 2198 1660

Saudi
Arabia

CGI, Jeddah 650 650 456 456 798 798 630 615 679 665

Senegal EOI, Dakar 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 5

Serbia EOI,
Belgrade

1 1 5 5 3 3 12 12 34 34
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Seychelle
s

HCI,
Victoria,

Mahe

19 19 31 31 58 58 42 42 46 46

Sierra
Leone

EOI,
Freetown

0 0 4 4 3 3 18 18 27 26

Singapor
e

HCI,
Singapore

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slovakia EOI,
Bratislava

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Slovenia EOI,
Ljubljana

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

South
Africa

HCI, Pretoria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Africa

CGI
Johanesburg

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Africa

CGI, Durban 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

South
Korea

EOI, Seoul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

South
Sudan

EOI, Juba 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Spain EOI, Madrid 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Spain CGI,
Barcelona

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Sri Lanka HCI,
Colombo

121 121 35 35 108 108 221 215 167 167

Sri Lanka AHCI, Kandy 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1

Sri Lanka CGI, Jaffna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sri Lanka CGI,
Hambantota

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sudan EOI,
Khartoum

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suriname EOI,
Paramaribo

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Sweden EOI,
Stockholm

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Switzerla
nd

EOI, Bern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Switzerla
nd

CGI, Geneva 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Syria EOI,
Damascus

0 0 0 0 1 1 4 4 2 2

Tajikista
n

EOI,
Dushanbe

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tanzania HCI, Dar-e-Salaam

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tanzania CGI,
Zanzibar

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


25

Thailand EOI,
Bangkok

14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Thailand COI,
Chiangmai

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Timor
Leste

EOI, Dili 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Togo EOI, Lome 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2

Trinidad
& Tobago

HCI, Port of
Spain

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Tunisia EOI, Tunis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1

Turkiye EOI, Ankara 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Turkiye CGI,
Istanbul

0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

Turkmeni
stan

EOI,
Ashgabat

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UAE EOI, Abu
Dhabi

755 755 779 779 528 528 387 387 411 407

UAE CGI, Dubai 1,972 1,714 2,427 2,366 2,928 2,543 3,030 2,981 3,727 3,309

Uganda HCI,
Kampala

1 1 5 5 2 0 2 2 2 0

Ukraine EOI, Kyiv 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

United
Kingdom

HCI, London 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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United
Kingdom

CGI,
Birmingham

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

United
Kingdom

CGI,
Edinurgh

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

United
Kingdom

CGI,
Manchester

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

United
Kingdom

CGI, Belfast 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Uruguay EOI, Buenos
Aires

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA EOI,
Washington

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI, New
York

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI,
Chicago

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI, Atlanta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI,
Houston

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI, San
Fransisco

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI, Seattle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

USA CGI, Los
Angeles

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Uzbekist
an

EOI,
Tashkent

0 0 0 0 0 0 800 800 540 540

Venezuel
a

EOI,
Caracas

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Vietnam EOI, Hanoi 1 1 2 2 7 7 21 21 4 4

Vietnam CGI, Ho Chi
Minh City

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yemen EOI, Riyadh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Zambia HCI, Lusaka 9 9 2 1 4 2 12 11 9 8

Zimbabw
e

EOI, Harare 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Comoros EOI,
Antananariv

o

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hungary EoI,
Budapest

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Denmark EoI
Copenhagen

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Potugal EOI Lisbon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Annexure -III

Sl. No. PDOT Centres in the States/UTs

Online status

1 Andhra Pradesh
Govt ITI Campus,

Vijayawada Online

2 PDOT Center, Kadapa

3
Pdot Center,

Visakhapatnam

4 Pdot Center, Kakinada

5 PDOT Center, Vizag

6 Srikakulam

7 Chittor

8 Sangrur

9 Bihar Sree, Darbhanga

10 Sree, Gaya

11 Sree, Muzaffarpur

12 Sree, Patna

13 Champaran

14 Delhi VFS Global - (NSDC)
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15 GMR Foundation – (NSDC)

16 Karnataka
International Migration

Center, Karnataka

17 Kerala Kochi-Espoir – (NSDC)

18

Learnet.I.S, Kowdiar,

Thiruvananthapuram –

(NSDC)

19 Madhya Pradesh CRIPS,   Bhopal – (NSDC)

20 Maharashtra
Mumbai-Videsh Bhawan –

(NSDC) Online

21
Mumbai- Asmacs Skill-B –

(NSDC) Online

22 Odisha
Asmacs Skill Devp Ltd,

Bhubaneshwar – (NSDC) Online

23 Punjab RCED Mohali – (NSDC)

24
Learning Institute of Skills,

Jalandhar – (NSDC)

25
Datapro,      Amritsar –

(NSDC)

26 Hoshiarpur
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27 Rupnagar

28 Ludhiana

29 Amritsar

30 Jalandhar

31 Barnala

32 Patiala

33 Fatehgarh Sahib

34 Rajasthan Jaipur-Rajasthan Online

35 Rsldc, Sikar Online

36 Rsldc, Nagaur

37 Tamil Nadu Nrt Tamil Nadu Online

38
Confed of Indian Industry,

Chennai – (NSDC)

39 Tamil Nadu PDOT Center

40 Commissionerate NRT Online

41 Telangana
Hydrabad-Tomcom

Overseas Skill Online

42 Telangana-Govt ITI College

43
Nizamabad-District

Employment Exchange
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44 Uttar Pradesh
Lucknow-Mahindra –

(NSDC) Online

45
IL&FS Skills-

PMKK,Gorakhpur – (NSDC)

46 Varanasi - (NSDC) Online

47 West Bengal
Quivan Skill Empowerment

PVT LTD, Kolkata – (NSDC)

*****

